

CERTIFICATE

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH awards this **quality**austria certificate to the following organisation:



Stemmann-Technik GmbH

DE-48465 Schüttorf, Niedersachsenstraße 2

Rolling Stock/Power Collection:

Design, Development, Production and Maintenance for roof mounted Pantograph, Third-Rail Shoegear; FROST and Ground Contact

Industry/Charging and Power Transfer:

Marketing, Sales, Design, Development and Production of Components and Systems for Energy and Data Transfer

The validity of the **quality**austria certificate will be maintained by annual surveillance audits and one renewal audit after three years.

Quality Austria - Trainings,
Zertifizierungs und
Begutachtungs GmbH is
accredited according to
the Austrian Accreditation
Act by the BMWFW
(Federal Ministry of
Science, Research and

Quality Austria is accredited as an organisation for environmental verification by the BMLFUW (Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and Water Management).

Quality Austria is authorized by the VDA (Association of the Automotive Industry).

For accreditation registration details please refer to the applicable decisions or recognition documents.

Quality Austria is the Austrian member of IQNet (International Certification Network).

Dok. Nr. FO_24_028

5ab02d67-90ae-4264-860d-52e5c21af9f7 The current validity of the certificate is documented exclusively on the Internet under http://www.qualityaustria.com/en/cert

This **quality**austria certificate confirms the application and further development of an effective

QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

complying with the requirements of standard ISO 9001:2015

Registration No.: Q-03602/1

Date of initial issue: 31 December 2003

Valid until: 29 May 2027







MEMBER OF

Vienna, 27 May 2024

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH, AT-1010 Vienna, Zelinkagasse 10/3

Mond

Mag. Christoph Mondl

Mag. Dr. Werner Paar

Ing. Christoph Baumgartner, MSc, MBA Authorised representative, management Customer Service Center